CH \$40.00 157531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM583877 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BERKLEY SQUARE PRODUCTS COMPANY		06/29/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERK ENTERPRISES, INC.		
Street Address:	1554 Thomas Road SE		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44484		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1575315	MARIE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147255754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3147259100

Email: trademarks@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: G. Harley Blosser

Address Line 1: 120 S. Central Avenue, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21900-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Harley Blosser
SIGNATURE:	/g. harley blosser/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=BSPC MARIUS - assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BERKLEY SQUARE PRODUCTS COMPANY**, an Ohio Corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> Registration No. <u>Date of Registration</u> MARIE'S 1,575,315 <u>Date of Registration</u>

and WHEREAS, **BERK ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, an Ohio Corporation, located and doing business at 1554 Thomas Road SE, Warren, OH 44484, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application for registration,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BERKLEY SQUARE PRODUCTS COMPANY, hereby assigns to said BERK ENTERPRISES, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration thereon.

Signed at Warren, Ohio, this . 2.9. day of June, 2020.

BERKLEY SQUARE PRODUCTS COMPANY

Rv.

RECORDED: 06/30/2020

Robert Berk. President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0159